Competition Results

Competition: Venue:

EM_SRF2017 Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres

Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR
1 Derbyshire White 695 70 60 70 70 58 46 54
2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 605 60 70 60 60 40 50 36
3 Nottinghamshire Green 530 50 40 50 40 48 38 40
4  Lincolnshire Red 522 40 50 40 50 38 50 54

58
48
42
36

SB
53
45
50
36

sLJ
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44
44
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48
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44
44
48
48

Date
4 Feb 2017



Competition:

EM_SRF2017 Under 13 Boys

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team
Derbyshire

Team Results

Leicestershire & Rutland
Nottinghamshire
Lincolnshire

Comp No

-
N—-2OQOWONNODGAPRAWWNN-_- -

Name

Byron Masterson
Byron Masterson
Eddie Fenton
Eddie Fenton

Colour

White
Black
Green
Red

Frankie Heathcote
Frankie Heathcote

Max Bishop

Christopher Turner

Daniel Collings
Luke Ambrosini
Luke Ambrosini
David Laver
Joel McGraw
Matthew Burton
Harry Snell
Nathan Whyatt

Score
695
605
530
522

Event
2LR
\YA
4LR
STJ
6LR
STJ
SB
SLJ
SB
2LR
SLJ
VJ
6LR
4LR

OR 4x1
70 60
60 70
50 40
40 50

Perf1
22.7
69
49.6
6.07
1:19.5
6.45
82
2.40
77
23.3
2.16
38
1:21.6
57.2
8.66
9.57

P8
70
60
50
40

Derbyshire (white)
Venue: Date
Grantham Meres 4 Feb 2017
4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ vJ
70 58 46 54 58 53 58 54 44
60 40 50 36 48 45 44 48 44
40 48 38 40 42 50 44 40 48
50 38 50 54 36 36 38 42 48
Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
22.9 22.9 1 30
70 67 71 71 2 28
48.8 48.8 1 30
5.95 6.10 6.09 6.10 4 24
1:19.5 2 28
6.49 6.66 6.92 6.92 1 30
82 1 30
2.48 2.54 2.48 2.54 1 30
77 4= 23
23.2 23.2 2 28
2.20 2.20 2.30 2.30 2 28
42 42 41 42 8 16
1:21.6 3 26
0.0 57.2 8 16
9.36 0.00 9.12 9.36 2 28
10.90 10.59 9.82 10.90 1 30



Team Results

Competition:

EM_SRF2017 Under 13 Boys

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team

Derbyshire
Leicestershire & Rutland
Nottinghamshire
Lincolnshire

Comp No Name

13 Sam Lowings
13 Sam Lowings
14  Aaron Korpal
14  Aaron Korpal
15 Liam Hall

15 Liam Hall

16 Sam Cotton
16 Sam Cotton
17  Alistair Clarke
17  Alistair Clarke
19 James Boyles
20 Max Potter

21 Dewi Pritchard
22 Oliver Orton
23 Luke Talbot
24  Jamie Mingle

Colour
White
Black
Green
Red

Score
695
605
530
522

Event
6LR
\YA
4LR

4LR
SB

2LR
SLJ
2LR
VJ

SLJ

SB

STJ
6LR
STJ

OR
70
60
50
40

Leicestershire & Rutland (black)

4x1
60
70
40
50

Perf1
1:25.6
42
51.3
7.91
541
79
23.8
2.12
25.7
53
2.06
6.53
64
5.52
1:24.0
6.20

P8
70
60
50
40

Venue

Grantham Meres
4x2 2LR

70
60
40
50

Perf2

41
49.4
7.23
55.2

24.0
2.04
0.0
49
2.18
6.40

5.57

6.51

58
40
48
38

4LR 6LR

46
50
38
50

Perf3
45

0.00

2.22

53
0.00
7.03
5.60

0.00

54
36
40
54

S §SB

58
48
42
36

Perf4
45

6.75

214

53
0.00
6.77
5.70

6.41

53
45
50
36

Date
4 Feb 2017
SLJ STJ W
58 54 44
44 48 44
44 40 48
38 42 48
Best Ranking Points
1:25.6 8 16
45 6 20
49.4 2 28
7.91 3 26
55.2 5 22
79 2= 27
24.0 4 24
2.22 4 24
25.7 8 16
53 4 24
2.18 6 20
7.03 5 22
64 7 18
5.70 6 20
1:24.0 6 20
6.51 2 28



Competition:
EM_SRF2017 Under 13 Boys

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team
Derbyshire

Team Results

Colour
White

Leicestershire & Rutland Black
Nottinghamshire Green
Lincolnshire Red

Comp No
25
25
26
26
27
27
28
28
29
30
30
31
31
32
33
34

Name

Harry Denton

Harry Denton

Ethan Clarke

Ethan Clarke

Ismael Manas El Bouzidi
Ismael Manas El Bouzidi
Todd Cook

Todd Cook

Ronnie Davey

Sam Lowes

Sam Lowes

Max Aslin

Max Aslin

Harley Kilner

Jack Marklew

Luke Saunders

Venue:
Grantham Meres

Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR
695 70 60 70 70 58 46 54
605 60 70 60 60 40 50 36
530 50 40 50 40 48 38 40
522 40 50 40 50 38 50 54

Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3
6LR 1:23.2

STJ 6.36 6.21 6.37
6LR 1:17.2

S 0.00 7.00 6.50
4LR 52.7 52.7

SLJ 2.10 2.10 2.20
2LR 25.6 0.0

\VA| 52 54 55
SB 63

2LR 24.6 0.0

\VA| 51 47 45
4R 53.9 53.7

S 2.87 4.63 4.61
SB 74

STJ 5.23 5.26 512
SLJ 1.28 1.42 1.40

S §SB

58
48
42
36

Perf4
0.00
4.97
2.08

52

50
0.00

5.21
1.36

53
45
50
36

Lincolnshire (red)

Date
4 Feb 2017
SLJ STJ W
58 54 44
44 48 44
44 40 48
38 42 48
Best Ranking Points
1:23.2 4 24
6.37 3 26
1:17.2 1 30
7.00 6 20
52.7 3 26
2.20 5 22
25.6 7 18
55 3 26
63 8 16
24.6 6 20
51 5 22
53.7 4 24
4.63 8 16
74 6 20
5.26 8 16
1.42 8 16



Competition:

EM_SRF2017 Under 13 Boys

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team
Derbyshire

Team Results

Leicestershire & Rutland
Nottinghamshire
Lincolnshire

Comp No
37
37
38
38
39
40
40
41
41
42
42
43
44
45
46
47

Name

Ben Madeley
Ben Madeley
Harrison Simms
Harrison Simms

Colour

White
Black
Green
Red

Kofi Afirifah-Mensah

Luke Hood
Luke Hood
Dylan Rich
Dylan Rich
Thomas Budd
Thomas Budd
Jack Brewington
Lockie Campbell
Callum Findlay
Akeem Laing
Joseph Jeffries

Score
695
605
530
522

Event
2LR
\YA
2LR
SLJ
4LR
4LR

6LR
SB
6LR
SLJ
SB
VJ
STJ
STJ

OR
70
60
50
40

4x1
60
70
40
50

Perf1
24.3
69
24.2
2.20
54.5
55.3
5.70
1:23.8
79
1:25.1
1.86
77

44
5.87
5.67
6.99

P8
70
60
50
40

Venue

Nottinghamshire (green)

Grantham Meres
4x2 2LR

70
60
40
50

Perf2
24.5
69
23.7
2.20
0.0
0.0
5.45

1.84

44
0.00
0.00
0.00

58
40
48
38

4LR 6LR

46
50
38
50

Perf3

68

2.24

5.49

1.84

45
5.63
5.58
7.45

54
36
40
54

S §SB

58

48

42

36

Perf4
74

2.20

5.62

1.90

44
5.62
5.45
7.26

53
45
50
36

Date
4 Feb 2017
SLJ STJ W
58 54 44
44 48 44
44 40 48
38 42 48
Best Ranking Points
24.5 5 22
74 1 30
23.7 3 26
2.24 3 26
54.5 6 20
55.3 7 18
5.70 7 18
1:23.8 5 22
79 2= 27
1:25.1 7 18
1.90 7 18
77 4= 23
45 7 18
5.87 5 22
5.67 7 18
7.45 4 24



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
EM_SRF2017 Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 4 Feb 2017
Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points
1 01 Derbyshire White 1:16.7 0.0 1:16.7 70.0
2 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 1:17.4 0.0 1:17.4 60.0
3 04 Nottinghamshire Green 1:17.9 0.0 1:17.9 50.0
4 03 Lincolnshire Red 1:24.3 0.0 1:24.3 40.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
EM_SRF2017 Under 13 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black
2 01 Derbyshire White
3 03 Lincolnshire Red
4 04 Nottinghamshire Green

Heat

49.0
49.7
51.3
53.8

Venue:

4 x 1 Lap Relay

Grantham Meres

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

49.0
49.7
51.3
53.8

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0

Date
4 Feb 2017



Results Sheet

Competition:
EM_SRF2017 Under 13 Boys
Ranking Team
1 Derbyshire
2 Nottinghamshire
3 Leicestershire & Rutland
4 Lincolnshire
Ranking Team Colour
1 Derbyshire White
2 Derbyshire White
3 Nottinghamshire Green
4 Leicestershire & Rutland Black
5 Nottinghamshire Green
6 Lincolnshire Red
7 Lincolnshire Red
8 Leicestershire & Rutland Black

Colour

White
Green
Black

Red

BibNo

1

7
38
16
37
30
28
17

Name

Venue:

Grantham Meres

Points

58
48
40
38

Byron Masterson
Luke Ambrosini
Harrison Simms

Sam Cotton
Ben Madeley
Sam Lowes
Todd Cook
Alistair Clarke

Best

229
232
23.7
24.0
24.5
246
256
25.7

2 Lap Race

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16

Date
4 Feb 2017



Results Sheet

Competition:
EM_SRF2017 Under 13 Boys
Ranking Team
1= Leicestershire & Rutland
1= Lincolnshire
3 Derbyshire
4 Nottinghamshire
Ranking Team Colour
1 Derbyshire White
2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black
3 Lincolnshire Red
4 Lincolnshire Red
5 Leicestershire & Rutland Black
6 Nottinghamshire Green
7 Nottinghamshire Green
8 Derbyshire White

Venue:
Grantham Meres
Colour Points
Black 50
Red 50
White 46
Green 38
BibNo Name Best
2 Eddie Fenton 48.8
14 Aaron Korpal 49.4
27 Ismael Manas El Bouzidi 52.7
31 Max Aslin 53.7
15 Liam Hall 55.2
39 Kofi Afirifah-Mensah 54.5
40 Luke Hood 55.3
10 Matthew Burton 57.2

4 Lap Race

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16

Date

4 Feb 2017



Results Sheet

Competition:
EM_SRF2017 Under 13 Boys
Ranking Team
1= Derbyshire
1= Lincolnshire
3 Nottinghamshire
4 Leicestershire & Rutland
Ranking Team Colour
1 Lincolnshire Red
2 Derbyshire White
3 Derbyshire White
4 Lincolnshire Red
5 Nottinghamshire Green
6 Leicestershire & Rutland Black
7 Nottinghamshire Green
8 Leicestershire & Rutland Black

Venue:
Grantham Meres
Colour Points
White 54
Red 54
Green 40
Black 36
BibNo Name Best
26 Ethan Clarke 1:17.2
3 Frankie Heathcote 1:19.5
9 Joel McGraw 1:21.6
25 Harry Denton 1:23.2
41 Dylan Rich 1:23.8
23 Luke Talbot 1:24.0
42 Thomas Budd 1:25.1
13 Sam Lowings 1:25.6

6 Lap Time Trial

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16

Date
4 Feb 2017



Results Sheet

Competition:
EM_SRF2017 Under 13 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 01 Derbyshire White
2 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black
3 04 Nottinghamshire Green
4 03 Lincolnshire Red

Heat

1:40.1
1:45.5
1:45.9
1:47.2

Venue:

8 Lap Paarlauf

Grantham Meres

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

1:40.1
1:45.5
1:45.9
1:47.2

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0

Date
4 Feb 2017



Results Sheet

Competition:
EM_SRF2017 Under 13 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 01 Derbyshire White
2 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black
3 03 Lincolnshire Red
4 04 Nottinghamshire Green

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Performance

1:34.9
1:36.8
1:39.1

Venue:
Grantham Meres
Heat Final
0.0 1:34.9
0.0 1:36.8
0.0 1:39.1
0.0 1:43.5

1:43.5

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0

Date
4 Feb 2017



Results Sheet

Competition:
EM_SRF2017 Under 13 Boys
Ranking Team
1 Derbyshire
2 Leicestershire & Rutland
3 Nottinghamshire
4 Lincolnshire
Ranking Team Colour
1 Derbyshire White
2 Derbyshire White
3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black
4 Nottinghamshire Green
5 Leicestershire & Rutland Black
6 Lincolnshire Red
7 Nottinghamshire Green
8 Lincolnshire Red

Venue:
Grantham Meres
Colour Points
White 58
Black 48
Green 42
Red 36
BibNo Name Best
12 Nathan Whyatt 10.90
11 Harry Snell 9.36
14 Aaron Korpal 7.91
47 Joseph Jeffries 7.45
20 Max Potter 7.03
26 Ethan Clarke 7.00
40 Luke Hood 5.70
31 Max Aslin 4.63

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16

Shot

Date
4 Feb 2017



Results Sheet

Competition:

EM_SRF2017 Under 13 Boys
Ranking

1
2
3
4

Ranking

1
2=
2=
4=
4=

6

7

8

Team
Derbyshire

Nottinghamshire

Leicestershire & Rutland

Lincolnshire

Team

Derbyshire
Leicestershire & Rutland
Nottinghamshire
Derbyshire
Nottinghamshire
Lincolnshire
Leicestershire & Rutland
Lincolnshire

Colour

White
Black
Green
White
Green
Red
Black
Red

Venue:
Grantham Meres
Colour Points
White 53
Green 50
Black 45
Red 36
BibNo Name Total
4 Max Bishop 82
15 Liam Hall 79
41 Dylan Rich 79
6 Daniel Collings 77
43 Jack Brewington 77
32 Harley Kilner 74
21 Dewi Pritchard 64
29 Ronnie Davey 63

Speed Bounce

Points

30
27
27
23
23
20
18
16

Date
4 Feb 2017



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
EM_SRF2017 Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 4 Feb 2017
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Derbyshire White 58
2= Leicestershire & Rutland Black 44
2= Nottinghamshire Green 44
4 Lincolnshire Red 38
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Derbyshire White 5 Christopher Turner 2.54 30
2 Derbyshire White 7 Luke Ambrosini 2.30 28
3 Nottinghamshire Green 38 Harrison Simms 2.24 26
4 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 16 Sam Cotton 2.22 24
5 Lincolnshire Red 27 Ismael Manas El Bouzidi 2.20 22
6 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 19 James Boyles 218 20
7 Nottinghamshire Green 42 Thomas Budd 1.90 18
8 Lincolnshire Red 34 Luke Saunders 1.42 16



Results Sheet

Competition:
EM_SRF2017 Under 13 Boys
Ranking Team
1 Derbyshire
2 Leicestershire & Rutland
3 Lincolnshire
4 Nottinghamshire
Ranking Team Colour
1 Derbyshire White
2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black
3 Lincolnshire Red
4 Derbyshire White
5 Nottinghamshire Green
6 Leicestershire & Rutland Black
7 Nottinghamshire Green
8 Lincolnshire Red

Grantham Meres

Venue:

Colour Points
White 54
Black 48
Red 42
Green 40
BibNo Name

3 Frankie Heathcote

24 Jamie Mingle

25 Harry Denton

2
45
22
46
33

Eddie Fenton

Callum Findlay

Oliver Orton
Akeem Laing
Jack Marklew

Best

6.92
6.51
6.37
6.10
5.87
5.70
5.67
5.26

Standing Triple Jump

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16

Date
4 Feb 2017



Results Sheet

Competition:
EM_SRF2017 Under 13 Boys
Ranking Team
1= Lincolnshire
1= Nottinghamshire
3= Derbyshire
3= Leicestershire & Rutland
Ranking Team Colour
1 Nottinghamshire Green
2 Derbyshire White
3 Lincolnshire Red
4 Leicestershire & Rutland Black
5 Lincolnshire Red
6 Leicestershire & Rutland Black
7 Nottinghamshire Green
8 Derbyshire White

Venue:
Grantham Meres
Colour Points
Red 48
Green 48
White 44
Black 44
BibNo Name Best
37 Ben Madeley 74
1 Byron Masterson 71
28 Todd Cook 55
17 Alistair Clarke 53
30 Sam Lowes 51
13 Sam Lowings 45
44 Lockie Campbell 45
8 David Laver 42

Vertical Jump

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16

Date
4 Feb 2017



